NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE Oneida County Planning & Development Committee will hold a public hearing on Wednesday, December 17, 2014 at 2:00 p.m. in County Board Room, Oneida County Courthouse, Rhinelander, WI 54501 on the following:

<u>CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT</u> application of Ray and Karen Scholtes, owner; Central States Tower, Lessee and Peter Schau, agent to construct a 245' (250' with lightning rod) lattice self support tower for wireless communications on property described as pt NE NW, Section 6, T36N, R10E, PIN PE 550, Town of Pelican, Oneida County, Wisconsin.

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT application of EJR5, LLC, owner (formerly owned by RAR Holdings, LLC); SBA Towers, lessee; and Peter Schau, agent to construct and operate a 180' (184' with lightning rod) monopole for wireless communication on Hwy 70 and Ranchwood Dr further described as pt SW NE, Section 8, T39N, R6E, PIN MI 2125, Town of Minocqua, Oneida County, Wisconsin.

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT application of Olson's Ultimate Caretaking Inc., owner, Central States Tower, Lessee and Peter Schau, agent to construct a 195' (199'with lightning rod) lattice self support tower for wireless communication at 11714 Back Bay Rd further described as pt G.L. 4, Section 3, T39N. R5E, PIN MI 1631, Town of Minocqua.

CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT application of Ton 80 Realty, owner; Central States Tower, Lessee and Peter Schau, agent to construct a 245' (250' with lightning rod) lattice self support tower for wireless communication on property described as pt SW NE, Section 25, T37N, R7E, PIN CA 873-1, Town of Cassian.

Copies of the foregoing documents are available for public inspection during normal business hours at the Planning & Zoning Office, Oneida County Courthouse, 2nd Floor, Rhinelander Wisconsin 54501 or phone 715-369-6130. The Oneida County Zoning and Shoreland Protection Ordinance is available online at <u>www.oneida.wi.gov</u>.

Anyone having interest may attend and be heard. Interested parties who are unable to attend may send written comments to the undersigned.

Dated this 26th day of November, 2014.

/s/Scott Holewinski, Chairman Oneida County Planning & Development Committee PO Box 400 Rhinelander WI 54501